Due diligence continues through March 31, 2026. During that time, environmental, structural, and legal reviews will 

be completed, and once due diligence and funding decisions are finalized, the partners will determine whether to 

move forward with closing. To date, just twenty-one thousand, five hundred dollars ($21,500) has been spent on the 

due diligence process, which has been largely completed. 

Q. Assuming the partners close on the property, will there be a financial impact for the residents of 

Versailles and Woodford County?  

No. The purchase will be financed by a short-term bond note or a traditional bank loan.